
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 972,577.99 0.00 138,939.71 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 123,590.76 0.00 0.00 52.32 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 455.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,728.61 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,103,223.75 0.00 138,939.71 97,780.93 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 212,612.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 28,286.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

240,898.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 1,507.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 154,745.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,615.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

157,868.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 4,617,273.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 515,921.03 0.00 0.00 34,228.56 0.00

5,133,194.61 0.00 0.00 34,228.56 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 262,532.50 0.00 324,319.71 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 873.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,566.64 0.00

263,405.58 0.00 324,319.71 4,566.64 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 54,985.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 195,284.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,282.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 17,337.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 646.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 318,640.07 0.00

278,536.41 0.00 0.00 318,640.07 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 7,177,127.93 0.00 463,259.42 455,216.20 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 2,438,296.16 0.00 1,000,470.95 248,986.72 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,443,096.16 0.00 1,000,470.95 248,986.72 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 98,709.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 577.63 0.00 0.00 22.30 0.00

99,287.08 0.00 0.00 22.30 0.00

9,620,224.09 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 1,463,730.37 704,202.92 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 341,098.09 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,250.76 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 343,348.85 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 343,348.85 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 0.00 0.00 13,100.00 13,100.78 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 13,100.00 13,100.78 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 886,900.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 886,900.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2025 13,100.00 356,449.63 0.00

For Your Information Only

Oklahoma State Department of Education 2/17/2026 8:32:11 AM

2025-- OCAS -- School District Revenue Report

County:

District: Page: 2C008  

19 CREEK       



Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,452,615.79
1200 Tuition and Fees 157,266.93 0.00 157,266.93
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,273.22 0.00 127,167.06
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 4,648.04 0.00 11,248.04
1500 Reimbursements 217.75 0.00 672.75
1600 Other Local Sources 26,966.85 0.00 26,966.85
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 97,728.61
1800 Athletics 50,409.10 0.00 50,409.10
1900 School Activities 112,526.13 0.00 112,526.13

353,308.02 0.00 2,036,601.26
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 212,612.62
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 28,286.10

0.00 0.00 240,898.72
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 1,507.32
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 154,745.61
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,615.93

0.00 0.00 157,868.86

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 4,617,273.58
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 550,149.59

0.00 0.00 5,167,423.17

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 586,852.21
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 873.08
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 4,566.64

0.00 0.00 592,291.93
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 54,985.64
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 195,284.05
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,282.99
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 17,337.73
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 646.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 318,640.07

0.00 0.00 597,176.48
New Revenue Received From School Year 2025 353,308.02 0.00 8,792,260.42

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2024 142,423.66 0.00 3,856,378.27
6140 Estopped Warrants 45.43 0.00 4,845.43

142,469.09 0.00 3,861,223.70

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 886,900.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 1,700.00 0.00 100,409.45
5600 Correcting Entry 77.30 0.00 677.23

1,777.30 0.00 987,986.68

495,777.11 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2025 12,653,484.12
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